## ATTACHMENT XI-B

ATTACHMENT XI-B:

Approval of 2012-2013 Student Fee Schedule

Suggested Motion:

Move to approve the 2012-2013 Student Fee Schedule

Recommended Action:

Approve as presented.

The student fee increases have been suggested to align the district fees with those of the surrounding districts. A minimal amount of fees have been increased, and the only new fee is a Technology Fee to cover our on-going technology expenses. Of the 209 individuals who responded to the recent survey, 118 (56.5%) people suggested this fee. The other fees are essentially as recommended by the Administrative Team.

The Technology Fee would be encompassed with the registration forms as a subordinate part of the general registration fee at each level.



| Kind  | ergarten | +0 | Grada | 0 |
|-------|----------|----|-------|---|
| NIIIU | ergarten | TO | Grade | X |

|  | Kindergarten to Grade 6 | Grade 7 & 8                     |
|--|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Book Rental, Course and Activity Fees        | \$90.00                 | \$120.00                        |
| Cheerleading & Athletic Participation Fees   | NA                      | \$ 70.00 per Sport <sup>1</sup> |
| Extracurricular club fee (not covered above) |                         | \$ 5.00                         |
| Replacement Gym Uniform                      | NA                      | \$ <del>15.00</del> 20.00       |
| Replacement Agenda Organizers                | \$ 8.00                 | \$ 10.00 8.00                   |
| Technology Fee                               | \$20.00                 | \$ 20.00                        |
| ides 9 to 12                                 |                         |                                 |

| Grades 9 to 12  | Grade 9 to 12                   |  |
|---|---------------------------------|--|
| AP Exam fee   | \$ 90.00                        |  |
| Book Rental, PE and Hall Lock Rental, Course Fees and Activity Fees                     | \$250.00                        |  |
| Cheerleading & Athletic Participation Fees  | \$100.00 per Sport <sup>1</sup> |  |
| Agriculture FFA Membership  | \$ 35.00                        |  |
| Extracurricular club fee (not covered above)  | \$ 10.00                        |  |
| Student Parking Fee per Student   | \$100.00                        |  |
| Schedule Change Fee   | \$ 45.00                        |  |
| Replacement Agenda Organizers   | \$ 8.00                         |  |
| Replacement Gym Uniform   | \$ 20.00                        |  |
| Technology Fee  | \$ 20.00                        |  |
| Yearbook at Registration and after October 1 <sup>st</sup>                              | ·                               |  |
| (To be paid by separate check. Not part of regular registration.)                       | \$ 50.00 (or \$55.00)           |  |
| Optional School-Year, District-Wide Student Sports Pass                                 |                                 |  |
| Good for any District Wide HOME Games for Middle and High School, Excluding Tournaments | \$ 30.00                        |  |

## Late Entrants Fees:

- ■100% of the current year fees is due and payable when enrollment is prior to or within the 1<sup>st</sup> semester of the school year. Families registering after the August 1, 2012 registration date will be levied a late registration fine of \$50 unless they are new to the district.
- ■50% of the current year fees is due and payable when enrollment is after the start of the 2<sup>nd</sup> semester of the school year. Refund of Fees:

- ■100% of the fees is refundable when withdrawal is prior to the start of the school year.
- ■50% of the fees is refundable when withdrawal is after the start of the school year and prior to the end of the 1<sup>st</sup> semester.
- ■No refund is given when withdrawal is after the start of the 2<sup>nd</sup> semester of the school year.

| → Athletic Admissions Fee Schedule   ✓ |  |         |  |  |  |
|--|--|---------|--|--|--|
| Athletic Ticket Fees High School       | Adult  | \$ 4.00 |  |  |  |
|  | Student  | \$ 3.00 |  |  |  |
|  | Senior Citizens 60 or Over   | \$ 3.00 |  |  |  |
|  | Green Machine Students, Spirit Club Attire (Up to three games free at Principal's discretion.) | \$ 1.00 |  |  |  |
| Athletic Ticket Fees Middle School     | Adult  | \$ 2.00 |  |  |  |
|  | Student  | \$ 1.00 |  |  |  |
|  | Citizens 60+ or and/or 5 & Under   | Free    |  |  |  |
|  | Family   | \$ 5.00 |  |  |  |
|  | Adult Sports Pass  | \$50.00 |  |  |  |
|  | Senior Citizens 60+  | \$30.00 |  |  |  |

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Sports fees are capped at \$175/student at the middle school level and \$250/student at the high school level. A \$500 cap per family is also considered in the above.